

Corporate Office:
718-A, P.J. Towers, Datal Street,
Fort, Muntbai-409.001
Tel. 022-2272-1104/2272-1106
Email: aryacapm@gmail.com
Vebuite: www.alst.co.ii/vacmil.
CIN 1.65909MH2008PLC184939
GSTIN: 27AAI-CA7803B121

March 29, 2022

To, BSE Limited PhoirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

To, Fabino Life Sciences Limited 105, 1st Floor, Barodia Tower, Plot No 12, D Block Central Market PrashantVihar New Delhi 110085

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover)
Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as per Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

We, Aryaman Capital Markets Limited., CIN: L65999MH2008PLC184939herebysubmit the disclosure with regard to acquisition of Equity Shares of Fabino Life Sciences Ltd, from the market for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

Aryaman Capital Markets Limited

Authorised Signatory



Carporate Office: 718-A, P.J. Towers, Dalai Street, Fort, Mumbar-400 001 Tel. 022-2272 1104/2272 1105 Email: aryacapm@gmail.com Websile: www.afsi.co.iruacmi/ CIN : L65699MH2008Pt.C184939 GSTIN: 27AAHCA7893B1ZI

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company	FABINO LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	Aryaman Capital Markets Ltd.			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	w.r.t.totalshare/v oting capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition under considera	tion, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	96,000	4.57%	NA	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge —lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	NA	NA	NA	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NA	NA	NA	
		111	NA	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding neach category)	NA	NA	NA	

Details of acquisition /sale			NEW YORK
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /sold	12,000	0.57%	NA
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold	NA	NA	NA
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NA	NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12,000	0.57%	NA



Corporate Office:
718-A, P.J. Towers, Dalai Street,
Fon, Mumbal-400 001
Tel.: 022-2272 1104/2272 1105
Email: aryacapm@gmail.com
Website: www.afsi.co.invacmif
CIN.: L65998MH2008PLC184939
GSTIN: 27AAHCA7893B1Zi

After the acquisition /sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	108,000	5.14%	NA	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NA	NA	NA	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NA	NA	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	108,000	5.14%	NA	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	On Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25.03.2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	21,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	21,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NA			

Aryaman Capital Markets Limited

Shaitali

Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date:29.03.2022